
 

 

 

Pursuant to Article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets and Investment 

Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, “the Company”) hereby informs the CNMV of the 

following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

In relation to the disclosure of Other Relevant Information dated 2 December 2025, with 

registration number 37975, concerning Liquidity Contracts, we hereby submit the details 

of the transactions carried out for the period from 12 to 31 December 2025, both inclusive, 

in accordance with the provisions of CNMV Circular 1/2017 of 26 April on liquidity 

contracts. 

 

 

 

SUMMARY 

      
      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€) AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Contract initial balance   1,336,874 5,005,256  

Initial balance 12-12-25  1,336,874 5,005,256  

Purchases   1,269,042 -4,842,944 3.816 
Sales   -1,307,229 4,995,669 3.822 
Expenses    -328  

      
Current balance     1,298,687 5,157,653   

 

 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
 (€) 

CASH  
(€) 

POSITION 
AS OF DATE 

  Initial balance           1,336,874 
P 12-Dec.-25 150,000 NO 40 3.789 -568,300 1,486,874 
S 12-Dec.-25 80,000 NO 17 3.809 304,750 1,406,874 
P 15-Dec.-25 60,000 NO 10 3.845 -230,685 1,466,874 
S 15-Dec.-25 155,000 NO 27 3.835 594,460 1,311,874 
P 16-Dec.-25 175,000 NO 41 3.820 -668,460 1,486,874 
S 16-Dec.-25 60,000 NO 6 3.845 230,680 1,426,874 
P 17-Dec.-25 122,000 NO 23 3.786 -461,872 1,548,874 
S 17-Dec.-25 100,000 NO 28 3.794 379,420 1,448,874 
P 18-Dec.-25 45,000 NO 12 3.764 -169,390 1,493,874 
S 18-Dec.-25 192,000 NO 48 3.786 726,940 1,301,874 
P 19-Dec.-25 65,425 NO 8 3.793 -248,137 1,367,299 
S 19-Dec.-25 128,711 NO 30 3.805 489,789 1,238,588 
P 22-Dec.-25 61,192 NO 22 3.818 -233,650 1,299,780 
S 22-Dec.-25 135,290 NO 40 3.822 517,127 1,164,490 
P 23-Dec.-25 163,000 NO 42 3.820 -622,686 1,327,490 
S 23-Dec.-25 91,104 NO 35 3.827 348,666 1,236,386 
P 24-Dec.-25 108,000 NO 29 3.827 -413,264 1,344,386 
S 24-Dec.-25 74,005 NO 13 3.833 283,697 1,270,381 
P 29-Dec.-25 144,200 NO 38 3.815 -550,136 1,414,581 
S 29-Dec.-25 60,000 NO 15 3.830 229,810 1,354,581 
P 30-Dec.-25 73,000 NO 12 3.861 -281,860 1,427,581 
S 30-Dec.-25 175,000 NO 50 3.846 673,050 1,252,581 
P 31-Dec.-25 102,225 NO 25 3.859 -394,506 1,354,806 
S 31-Dec.-25 56,119 NO 12 3.872 217,281 1,298,687 

 
 
Madrid, January 7th, 2026 
 

 

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri 

Chief Financial Officer 

Sacyr, S.A. 


